

17.12.2025

Item No. 75

Crt.No.10

b.r.

WPA 25743 of 2025

Akbar Ali

-vs-

Union of India & Ors.

Mr. Saptarshi Roy

Ms. Kakali Das Chakraborty

.... For the petitioner.

Affidavit of service filed in Court today is taken on record.

On the prayer of the learned counsel for the parties, the matter shall appear in the on Monday (22.12.2025).

(Smiita Das De, J.)