

20.04.2026

Sl. No.: 35

Court No.2

BM

WPA 25743 of 2025

AKBAR ALI

VS

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

Mr. Saptarshi Roy
Mr. Siddhartha Roy

... for the petitioner

1. Union of India and the respondent no.5 have not filed the report in terms of the order dated 12th February, 2026. Let report be positively filed in the month of May with copy to the petitioner.
2. A prayer for extension of interim order has been made. Let the interim order be extended till 30th June, 2026 or until further order whichever is earlier.
3. Let the matter appear in the monthly list of June, 2026.

(Dinesh Kumar Sharma, J.)